Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Project Name: MONTICELLO -NEWSPAPER ROCK

State: UT Opened at: FHWA Division Office-Salt Lake City

County: SAN JUAN By: Dick Laubsch MANTI - LA SAL Date: 05/10/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/

Title: Contracting Officer Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: LeGrand Johnson Construction Company Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN P.O. BOX 248	1,980,645.00	
LOGAN, UT 84323-0248		
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA P.O. BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	2,279,279.00	
A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 566 CANON CITY, CO 81215	2,583,565.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,491,330.00	

Date: 05/14/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Item No.	Item Item Unit Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM MOBILIZATION			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	110,000.00	110,000.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		227,000.00	227,000.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		185,000.00	185,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		306,000.00	306,000.00
15203	MILE CENTERLINE RE-ESTABLISH	IMENT		
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	9.400	800.00	7,520.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		1,000.00	9,400.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	9,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	9,400.00
15207	MILE GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	9.400	2,900.00	27,260.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		3,400.00	31,960.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	37,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	18,800.00
15401	LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	63,000.00	63,000.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		128,313.00	128,313.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125,000.00	125,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20402	CUYD SUBEXCAVATION			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	1,500	18.00	27,000.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		15.00	22,500.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.25	16,875.00
20601	MGAL WATERING			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	1,000	20.00	20,000.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		26.00	26,000.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	17,000.00
30101	TON AGGREGATE BASE			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	41,700	13.00	542,100.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		12.00	500,400.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.40	683,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	583,800.00

Date: 05/14/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103F	PGAC TON	ASPHALT CEMENT, PERF	ORMANCE GRADE	PG 58-28	
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	1,500	115.00	172,500.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY OF UTA		195.00	292,500.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	I COMPANY		190.00	285,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		315.00	472,500.00
40105H	H TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, HY	DRATED LIME		
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	225	147.00	33,075.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY OF UTA		150.00	33,750.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	I COMPANY		170.00	38,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		130.00	29,250.00
401060	CBCA TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CO MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREG			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	24,000	27.20	652,800.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY OF UTA		28.00	672,000.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	I COMPANY		30.00	720,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		27.00	648,000.00
41101N	MB TON	PRIME COAT, GRADE MC	-70		
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	95	350.00	33,250.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY OF UTA		350.00	33,250.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	I COMPANY		350.00	33,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		320.00	30,400.00
41103	TON	BLOTTER			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	520	27.50	14,300.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY OF UTA		13.00	6,760.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	I COMPANY		25.00	13,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		25.00	13,000.00
412010	CSS TON	TACK COAT, GRADE CSS-	1, CSS-1H SS-1, OR	SS-1H	
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	25	335.00	8,375.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY OF UTA		125.00	3,125.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	I COMPANY		230.00	5,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		275.00	6,875.00

Date: 05/14/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701D	AAB LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4,	TYPE 1, CLASS A (	WOOD POSTS)	
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	7,000	12.85	89,950.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY OF UTA		16.00	112,000.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	COMPANY		22.00	154,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	ГЕ		15.50	108,500.00
61702SF	RT EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, SRT	TYPE 1, CLASS A (	(WOOD POSTS)	
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	24	1,750.00	42,000.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY OF UTA		1,800.00	43,200.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	COMPANY		2,500.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	ΓE		2,150.00	51,600.00
62201AI	D HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8-10 CUBIO	C YARD CAPACITY		
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	70.00	2,800.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY OF UTA		55.00	2,200.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION	COMPANY		85.00	3,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	ΓE		75.00	3,000.00
62201B	HOUR	ВАСКНОЕ			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	75.00	3,000.00
		TION COMPANY OF UTA		60.00	2,400.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION			110.00	4,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT			90.00	3,600.00
62201CI	O HOUR	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 3	CUBIC YARD MINI	MUM CAPACITY	
	LEGRAND JOHNSON	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	90.00	3,600.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY OF UTA		90.00	3,600.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION			125.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	ГЕ		90.00	3,600.00
62201L	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER			
		CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	90.00	3,600.00
		TION COMPANY OF UTA	.0	85.00	3,400.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION			125.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT			130.00	5,200.00
62201M	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATO	₹		
- '-	110011	CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	100.00	4,000.00
		TION COMPANY OF UTA		90.00	3,600.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION			155.00	6,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT			105.00	4,200.00

Date: 05/14/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	22.00	880.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY OF UTA		25.00	1,000.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		50.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.50	1,020.00
63002	HOUR	HIRED TECHNICAL SERVI	CES		
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	150.00	6,000.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY OF UTA		140.00	5,600.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		85.00	3,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	5,000.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	3	250.00	750.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY OF UTA		250.00	750.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		2,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			245.00	735.00
63306C	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE	3		
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO		20	84.00	1,680.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION			80.00	1,600.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		30.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	3,000.00
63307	EACH	DELINEATORS			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	760	20.50	15,580.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY OF UTA		20.00	15,200.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		26.00	19,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	15,960.00
63403	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	500	15.50	7,750.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY OF UTA		17.00	8,500.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		29.00	14,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	12,500.00
63504C	LNFT	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO		50	30.00	1,500.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION			3.00	150.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO			50.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	1,000.00

Date: 05/14/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Item No.	Item Item Unit Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		
63505B	EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 2					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	20	75.00	1,500.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		30.00	600.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	4,000.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00		
63506	EACH CONE					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	200	15.00	3,000.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		30.00	6,000.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		18.00	3,600.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00		
63507	SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	520	10.00	5,200.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		0.30	156.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	5,200.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	7,800.00		
63509	HOUR FLAGGER					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	2,000	18.00	36,000.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		20.00	40,000.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		29.00	58,000.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	30,000.00		
63510	HOUR PILOT CAR					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	500	36.00	18,000.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		60.00	30,000.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	20,000.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	22,500.00		
63514	LNFT TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	99,000	0.20	19,800.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA	,	0.09	8,910.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.15	14,850.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.13	12,870.00		
63520	EACH VERTICAL PANEL					
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	20	50.00	1,000.00		
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA		54.00	1,080.00		
	A&S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	1,200.00		
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00		

Date: 05/14/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: UTAH PFH 49-1(2)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	25	35.00	875.00
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY OF UTA		55.00	1,375.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		85.00	2,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				25.00	625.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
	LEGRAND JOHNSON CO	NSTRUCTION COMPAN	20	50.00	1,000.00
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF UTA				50.00	1,000.00
	A&S CONSTRUCTION CO	OMPANY		85.00	1,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			26.00	520.00